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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. WARNING! Do not use this product without reading the instruc� ons 

for use fi rst
2. WARNING! Stop using the product as soon as the child can sit or 

kneel or pull itself up
3. WARNING! Placing addi� onal items in the product may cause 

suff oca� on.
4. WARNING! Do not place the product close to another product, 

which could present a danger of suff oca� on or strangula� on, e.g. 
strings, blind/curtain cords, etc

5. WARNING! Do not use more than one ma� ress in the product.
6. Only use on a fi rm, horizontal level and dry surface.
7. Do not let young children play in the near vicinity of the crib without supervision.
8. All assembly fi �  ngs should always be � ghtened properly and fi �  ngs should be checked regularly an 

re� ghtened as necessary. Because a child could trap parts of the body or clothing (e.g. strings, necklaces, 
ribbons for babies‘ dummies, etc. ), which would pose a risk of strangula� on.

9. WARNING! Be aware of the risk of open fi re and other sources of strong heat, such as electric bar fi res, 
gas fi res, etc. in the near vicinity of the cot (crib and suspended bed).

10. DO NOT use the crib if any parts are missing, damaged, or broken. Contact CHILDHOME for replacement 
parts and instruc� onal literature if needed. DO NOT subs� tute parts.

11. Do not use the body of the cradle without its frame.
12. CRADLE: CONFORM TO THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF EN1130:2019
13. The manufacturer’s warranty is not transferable and may therefore only be invoked by the fi rst owner.
14. WARNING! To avoid danger of suff oca� on remove plas� c cover before using this ar� cle. This cover shall 

be destroyed or kept away from children.
15. Never move the cradle with a child in it.
16. Always check that the crib can’t loose his stability.
17. Addi� onal or replacement parts should be obtained from Childhome.
18. WARNING! Keep away from fi re.
19. WARNING! This product is intended for children weighing a maximum of 9 kg.
20. Please keep in mind the maximum thickness of a compa� ble 90x50cm ma� ress should be 8 cm, so the 

minimum height measured between the top of the ma� ress and the top of the rail of the cradle is at 
least 20 cm.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE RECOMMENDATION
21. Clean by wiping with a damp cloth.
22. Do not use corrosive products.
23. Solid wood furniture can change slightly in it appearance a� er a while: sunlight can alter the color, while 

fl uctua� ons in atmospheric humidity can aff ect the surface treatment. However this does not aff ect the 
value, func� onality or service life of the furniture.
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VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN 
1. WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik dit product niet als u de 

gebruiksaanwijzingen niet hee�  gelezen.
2. WAARSCHUWING! Stop met het product te gebruiken vanaf een kind 

kan zi� en, knielen, of zichzelf optrekken. 
3. WAARSCHUWING! Het plaatsen van extra ar� kelen in het product kan 

een gevaar van vers� kking vormen.
4. WAARSCHUWING! Plaats het product nooit naast een ander product 

dat gevaar van vers� kking of wurging kan veroorzaken, bijv. koorden, 
gordijnen en dergelijke.

5. WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik nooit meer dan 1 matras in het wiegje.
6. Alleen gebruiken op een stevig, stabiel, horizontaal en droog oppervlak.
7. Vermijd dat jonge kinderen in de buurt van het wiegje spelen zonder toezicht.
8. Alle montagehulpstukken moeten al� jd goed vastgedraaid worden en de schroeven moeten regelma� g 

worden gecontroleerd en zo nodig opnieuw worden vastgedraaid. Aangezien een kind vast kan geraken 
met lichaamsdelen of kleding (vb. koorden, halske�  ngen, speenkoorden, enz. ), deze zouden een mogelijk 
wurgingsrisico kunnen vormen. 

9. WAARSCHUWING! Vergewis u van het gevaar indien u het product in de nabijheid van open vuurhaarden of 
extreme warmtebronnen plaatst.

10. De wieg kan niet meer gebruikt worden als een onderdeel ontbreekt, beschadigt of gebroken is. Neem 
indien nodig contact op met CHILDHOME voor vervangende onderdelen en een handleiding. Verwissel geen 
onderdelen.

11. Gebruik de wieg niet zonder de poten.
12. WIEG: CONFORM DE VEILIGHEIDSNORM EN1130:2019
13. De fabrieksgaran� e is niet overdraagbaar en kan daarom alleen door de eerste eigenaar worden ingeroepen.
14. WAARSCHUWING Verwijder deze plas� c verpakking voordat u dit ar� kel gaat gebruiken om vers� kking te 

voorkomen. Deze verpakking moet worden vernie� gd of buiten bereik van kinderen worden gehouden.
15. Verplaats het wiegje nooit met uw kind erin.
16. Opgelet als u iets aan het wiegje hangt, zorg dat de wieg zijn stabiliteit niet verliest.
17. Gebruik uitsluitend originele Childhome-reserveonderdelen.
18. WAARSCHUWING! Uit de buurt van vuur houden.
19. WAARSCHUWING! Dit product is bedoeld voor kinderen met een gewicht van maximaal 9 kg.
20. Gelieve dan rekening te houden met de maximale dikte van een geschikte 90x50 cm matras. Deze moet 

maximaal 8 cm bedragen. Kijk na of de minimum hoogte, gemeten tussen de bovenkant van de matras en de 
bovenrand van de wieg, op zijn minst 20 cm bedraagt.

AANBEVELINGEN VOOR SCHOONMAAK EN ONDERHOUD
21. Reinigen met een voch� ge doek met lauw water.
22. Geen gebruik van bijtende producten.
23. Massief hout kan van na verloop van � jd lichtjes wijzigen: zonlicht kan de kleur veranderen, schommelingen 

in luchtvoch� gheid kunnen de oppervlaktebehandeling beïnvloeden. Dit doet echter niets af van de waarde, 
de func� onaliteit of de levensduur van het meubel.
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PRESCRIPTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ
1. AVERTISSEMENT ! Ne pas u� liser ce produit avant d’avoir lu les 

instruc� ons d’u� lisa� on. 
2. AVERTISSEMENT ! Ne plus u� liser le produit dès lors que l’enfant peut 

s’asseoir, s’agenouiller ou se lever seul.
3. AVERTISSEMENT! Le fait de placer d’autres ar� cles dans le produit peut 

provoquer des risques de suff oca� on.
4. AVERTISSEMENT! Ne pas placer le produit près d’un autre produit qui 

pourrait présenter un risque de suff oca� on ou de strangula� on, par 
exemple fi celles, cordons de store/de rideau, etc. 

5. AVERTISSEMENT! Ne pas u� liser plus d’un matelas dans le produit. 
6. Ne poser que sur une surface plane, horizontale, ferme et sèche.
7. Ne laissez pas d’autres enfants jeunes jouer à proximité du berceau sans supervision.
8. Les disposi� fs d’assemblage doivent toujours être convenablement serrés et régulièrement vérifi és, et resserrés 

si nécessaire. Car un enfant pourrait accrocher une par� e de son corps ou de son vêtement (par exemple: des 
cordons, des colliers, de rubans de suce� es à bébé) ce qui présenterai un danger d’étranglement.

9. AVERTISSEMENT! A� en� on au danger de placer le berceau (lit bébé et lit bébé suspendu) à proximité de fl ammes 
nues et d’autres sources de forte chaleur, comme les appareils de chauff age électrique, les appareils de chauff age 
à gaz, etc.

10. NE PAS u� liser le berceau si une pièce quelconque est cassée, endommagée ou manquante. Contacter 
CHILDHOME pour obtenir des pièces de rechange et une documenta� on avec des instruc� ons si nécessaire. NE 
PAS remplacer les pièces.

11. N’employez jamais le berceau sans sa structure. 
12. BERCEAU: CONFORME AUX EXIGENCES DE SECURITE EN1130:2019
13. La présente garan� e du fabricant n’est en aucun cas transférable, et peut uniquement être u� lisée par le premier 

propriétaire du produit.
14. AVERTISSEMENT Pour éviter tout risque d’étouff ement, re� rer l’enveloppe protectrice en matériau plas� que avant 

d’u� liser cet ar� cle. Il convient ensuite de détruire ce� e enveloppe ou de la garder à distance des enfants.
15. Ne déplacez jamais le berceau lorsque l’enfant est dedans.
16. Si vous accrochez quelque chose au berceau, assurez-vous que il n’en perde pas sa stabilité.
17. N’u� lisez que les pièces de rechange de Childhome.
18. AVERTISSEMENT!  Tenir éloigné de toute source de chaleur.
19. AVERTISSEMENT! Ce produit est des� né aux enfants d’un poids maximum de 9 kg.
20. Veuillez garder à l’esprit que l’épaisseur maximale du matelas compa� ble 90x50 cm doit être de 8 cm. Vérifi ez que 

la hauteur à l’intérieur du berceau, mesurée entre le haut du matelas et le bord supérieur du berceau, a� eint au 
moins 20 cm.
RECOMMANDATIONS DE NETTOYAGE ET D’ENTRETIEN

21. Ne� oyer à l’aide d’un chiff on humide. 
22. N’u� lisez pas de produits abrasifs.
23. Le bois massif peut légèrement s’altérer au fi l du temps : la lumière du soleil peut modifi er sa couleur et les 

varia� ons de l’humidité dans l’air peuvent infl uencer le traitement de surface. Mais cela ne change en rien la 
valeur, la fonc� onnalité et la durée de vie du meuble.
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SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN
1. WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt erst, nachdem Sie die 

Gebrauchsanleitung gelesen haben.
2. WARNUNG! Sobald ein Kind sitzen, kriechen oder sich Recht ziehen kann, 

kann die Beistellbe�  nicht für dieses Kind länger benutzt werden
3. WARNUNG! Durch Anbringen zusätzlicher Gegenstände besteht 

Ers� ckungsgefahr.
4. WARNUNG! Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht neben anderen Gegenständen 

auf, die eine Ers� ckungs- oder Strangula� onsgefahr darstellen könnten, z. 
B. Schnüre, Vorhänge oder ähnliche

5. WARNUNG! Benutzen Sie nicht mehr als 1 Matratze in einem Be� .
6. Nur auf einem festen, waagerechten, trockenem Untergrund verwenden.
7. Lassen Sie es nicht zu, dass andere Kinder in der Umgebung der Beistellbe�  spielen ohne Aufsicht.
8. Alle Beschlagteile für die Montage sollten immer sachgemäß befes� gt sein und sie sollten regelmäßig überprü�  und, 

falls erforderlich, nachgezogen werden.
9. WARNUNG! Stellen Sie das Kinderbe�  nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen, Fenstern und anderen Möbeln auf.

10. Die Wiege kann nicht mehr benutzt werden, wenn Bestandteile fehlen, beschädigt oder defekt sind. Wenden Sie sich 
falls notwendig an CHILDHOME für Ersatzteile und Gebrauchsanleitungen. Keine Teile ersetzen.

11. Verwenden Sie den Korpus des Babybe� s nur zusammen mit seinem Rahmen.
12. WIEGE: ENTSPRECHEND DEN SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN DER NORM EN1130:2019
13. Die Herstellergaran� e ist nicht übertragbar und kann daher nur vorm ersten Besitzer in Anspruch genommen werden.
14. WARNUNG Um die Gefahr einer Ers� ckung zu vermeiden, ist diese Kunststo�  ülle vor dem Gebrauch dieses Ar� kels zu 

en� ernen. Diese Hülle sollte anschließend zerstört oder außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern au� ewahrt werden.
15. Versetzen Sie die Wiege nie, wenn Ihr Kind sich darin befi ndet.
16. Achtung, wenn Sie etwas an die Wiege au� ängen, damit es nicht seine Stabilität verliert.
17. Verwenden Sie bi� e nur originale Childhome-Ersatzteile. 
18. WARNUNG! Vom Feuer fern halten!
19. WARNUNG! Dieses Produkt ist für Kinder bis 9 kg bes� mmt.
20. Beachten Sie bi� e Die maximale Dicke der Matratze 90x50cm sollte 8 cm betragen. Prüfen Sie, ob die Innenhöhe 

des Wieges, gemessen zwischen der Oberseite der Matratze bis zur Oberkante des Wieges, mindestens 20 cm 
beträgt.

REINIGUNGS- UND WARTUNGSEMPFEHLUNGEN
21. Reinigen mit einem mit lauwarmem Wasser befeuchteten Tuch.
22. Keine ätzenden Produkte benutzen.
23. Massives Holz kann nach einiger Zeit leichte Änderungen aufzeigen: das Sonnenlicht kann die Farbe ändern, 

Schwankungen der Lu� feuch� gkeit können die Ober fl ächenbehandlung beeinfl ussen. Dies beeinträch� gt allerdings 
nicht den Wert, die Funk� onsfähigkeit oder die Lebensdauer des Möbels.

!
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AVISO DE SEGURIDAD
1. ADVERTENCIA! No u� lice este producto sin antes haber leído las 

instrucciones de uso
2. ADVERTENCIA! El niño no deberá u� lizar más el moisés/cuna cuando sea 

capaz de sentarse, arrodillarse o levantarse por sí mismo.
3. ADVERTENCIA!  La colocación de cualquier otro producto adicional podría 

ocasionar asfi xia
4. ADVERTENCIA! No coloque el producto cerca de otro producto que 

pudiera representar peligro de asfi xia o de estrangulamiento como, por 
ejemplo, cuerdas, cor� nas o similares.

5. ADVERTENCIA! No u� lizar más de un colchón en la cuna.
6. Nur auf einem festen, waagerechten, trockenem Untergrund verwenden.
7. Evite que otros niños jueguen cerca de la cuna.
8. Todos los accesorios de montaje deben encajar correctamente. Al cabo de un rato, compruebe que los tornillos 

siguen bien apretados.
9. ADVERTENCIA! En la proximidad inmediata del producto del nirlo no debe haber cigarillos encendidos, fuentes 

de fuego o de fuerte calor, tales como estufas con resistencias electricas, estufas de gas, etc.! 
10. NO UTILICE el Cuna para bebé si le falta algunos de los componentes, o si éstos están dañados o rotos. Póngase 

en contacto con CHILDHOME para solicitar las piezas de repuesto y las instrucciones de uso, de ser necesarias.. 
NO sus� tuya las piezas.

11. No u� lice el cuerpo de la cuna sin la estructura. 
12. CUNA: CUMPLE CON LA NORMATIVA DE SEGURIDAD EN1130:2019
13. La garan� a del fabricante es intransferible y, por lo tanto, solo podrá ser u� lizada por el primer propietario.
14. ADVERTENCIA Para evitar el peligro de asfi xia, debe quitarse esta funda de plás� co antes de usar este ar� culo. 

Dicha funda debe ses destruída o mantenido alejada de los niños.
15. No mueva la cuna con el niño dentro.
16. Asegúrese siempre que la cuna está estable.
17. Emplee sólo las piezas de recambio originales de Childhome.
18. ¡ATENCIÓN! Mantén alejado del fuego
19. ¡ATENCIÓN! Este producto está diseñado para niños de hasta 9 kg.
20. Tenga en cuenta que el grosor máximo del colchón 90x50cm debe ser de 8 cm, por lo que la altura mínima 

medida desde la parte superior del colchón y la parte superior de la barandilla de la cuna sean al menos 20 cm.

RECOMENDACIONES DE LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO
21. Limpie pasando un trapo húmedo.
22. No u� lice productos corrosivos.
23. Con el paso del � empo, el aspecto de los muebles de madera maciza puede variar:la luz solar puede alterar el 

color, mientras que los cambios de humedad atmosférica pueden afectar al tratamiento de la superfi cie. Sin 
embargo, esto no afecta al valor, la funcionalidad o la vida ú� l del mueble.
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AVVERTENZA PER LA SICUREZZA 
1. ATTENZIONE! Non u� lizzare questo prodo� o senza aver le� o prima le 

istruzioni d’uso.
2. ATTENZIONE! Quando il bambino è in grado di stare seduto, in ginocchio 

o � rarsi su, il prodo� o non deve più essere u� lizzato per questo 
bambino.

3. ATTENZIONE! Il posizionamento di qualsiasi prodo� o aggiun� vo 
potrebbe causare soff ocamento

4. ATTENZIONE! Non posizionare il prodo� o vicino a un altro prodo� o, che 
potrebbe rappresentare un pericolo di soff ocamento o strangolamento, 
ad es. corde, tende o simili

5. ATTENZIONE! Non u� lizzare più di un materasso nel le�  no.
6. U� lizzare soltanto su una superfi cie stabile, orizzontale, piana e asciu� a.
7. Evitare che altri bambini giochino nella vicinanza della culla.
8. Fissare sempre adeguatamente tu�   i raccordi di assemblaggio. Controllare dopo un po’ di tempo che le vi�  

siano adeguatamente avvitate.
9. ATTENZIONE! Prestare a� enzione al pericolo di sigare� e accese, fuoco scoperto oppure altre fon�  di calore 

forte, come stufe ele� riche con resistenze, stufe a gas ecc. nelle vicinanze immediate del prodo� o.
10. NON USARE il culla se qualsiasi componente è assente, danneggiato o ro� o. Conta� are CHILDHOME per par�  di 

ricambio e istruzioni d’uso se necessarie. NON SOSTITUIRE par� 
11. Non u� lizzare la stru� ura interna della culla senza il telaio. 
12. CULLA: CONFORMI AI REQUISITI DI SICUREZZA EN1130:2019
13. La garanzia del produ� ore non è trasferibile e pertanto solo il primo proprietario può usufruirne.
14. AVVERTENZA! Per evitare il rischio di soff ocamento, togliere l’involucro prote�  vo di materia plas� ca prima di 

u� lizzare questo ar� colo. L’involucro dovrebbe essere distru� o o tenuto lontano dai bambini.
15. Mai spostare il le�  no con un bambino dentro.
16. Controllare sempre che il le�  no non perda stabilità.
17. Usare esclusivamente ricambi originali Childhome.
18. ATTENZIONE! Tieni il sacco nanna lontano dal fuoco.
19. ATTENZIONE! Questo prodo� o è proge� ato per bambini fi no a 9 kg.
20. Tenere presente che lo spessore massimo del materasso 90x50cm deve essere di 8 cm, quindi l’altezza minima 

misurata tra la parte superiore del materasso e la parte superiore della guida della culla è di almeno 20 cm.

CONSIGLI PER LA PULIZIA E LA MANUTENZIONE
21. Pulire con un panno umido.
22. Non usare detergen�  aggressivi.
23. Il legno massiccio può deteriorarsi leggermente nel tempo: la luce solare può cambiare colore e le variazioni di 

umidità nell’aria possono infl uenzare il tra� amento superfi ciale. Ma questo non cambia il valore, la funzionalità 
e la durata dei mobili.

!
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INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
1. OSTRZEŻENIE! Nie używać tego produktu, zanim nie przeczyta się 

instrukcji obsługi
2. OSTRZEŻENIE! Należy przestać używać produktu, gdy dziecko potrafi  już w 

usiąść, klęknąć lub podciągnąć się w łóżeczku/kołysce. 
3.  OSTRZEŻENIE! Ustawianie jakiegokolwiek dodatkowego produktu może 

spowodować uduszenie.
4. OSTRZEŻENIE! Nie umieszczać produktu w pobliżu innego produktu, który 

mógłby stwarzać niebezpieczeństwo uduszenia lub zadzierzgnięcia, np. 
sznurków, fi ran lub podobnych

5. OSTRZEŻENIE! Nie używaj więcej niż jednego materaca w łóżku.
6. Stawiać wyłącznie na stabilnej, poziomej i suchej powierzchni.
7. Małe dzieci nie powinny bawić się bez nadzoru w okolicy łóżeczka dostawnego.
8. Wszystkie złączki montażowe muszą być zawsze dokręcone prawidłowo. Sprawdź, po pewnym czasie, że śruby są 

nadal prawidłowo dokręcone.
9. OSTRZEŻENIE! Uważaj na niebezpieczeństwo zapalonych papierosów, otwartego ognia i innych źródeł wysokiej 

temperatury, takich jak kuchenki elektryczne z grzejnikami , kuchenki gazowe itp. w pobliżu produktu .
10. NIE UŻYWAĆ kolebka jeżeli jest brak jakiegoś komponentu, jeżeli jakiś komponent jest uszkodzony lub popsuty. 

Skontaktować się z CHILDHOME w celu uzyskania części zamiennych i instrukcji użytkowania, jeżeli zajdzie taka 
konieczność. Nie zastępować częśc.

11. Nie używać kołyski bez stojaka. 
12. KOLEBKA: SPEŁNIA WYMAGANIA BEZPIECZEŃSTWA EN1130:2019
13. Gwarancja producenta nie jest zbywalne i mogą zatem być powoływane jedynie przez pierwszego właściciela.
14. OSTRZEŻENIE! W celu uniknięcia niebezpieczeństwa uduszenia, przed użyciem niniejszego wyrobu usunąć 

osłonę z tworzywa sztucznego. Osłona powinna zostać następnie zniszczona lub przechowywana w miejscu 
niedostępnym dla dzieci.

15. Nigdy nie ruszaj łóżeczka z dzieckiem.
16. Zawsze sprawdzaj, czy łóżeczko nie traci stabilności.
17. Używać wyłącznie oryginalnych części zamiennych Childhome.
18. OSTRZEŻENIE! Trzymaj produkt z dala od ognia
19. OSTRZEŻENIE! Ten produkt jest przeznaczony dla dzieci do 9 kg.
20. Pamiętaj, że maksymalna grubość materaca 90x50cm powinna wynosić 8 cm, więc minimalna wysokość mierzona 

pomiędzy górną częścią materaca a górną częścią barierki kołyski wynosi co najmniej 20 cm.

ZALECENIA DOTYCZĄCE CZYSZCZENIA I KONSERWACJI.
21. Czyść wilgotną szmatką.
22. Nie stosować żadnych agresywnych środków czyszczących.
23. Drewno lite może z czasem ulegać nieznacznemu pogorszeniu: światło słoneczne może zmienić swój kolor, 

a zmiany wilgotności w powietrzu mogą wpływać na obróbkę powierzchni. Ale to nie zmienia wartości, 
funkcjonalności i trwałości mebli.

!

PLPL

WAŻNE! PRZECZYTAJ UWAŻNIE 
I ZACHOWAJ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ 

JAKO ODNIESIENIE.

KOLEBKA

中
文

安全守则安全守则
1. 警告！ 请先阅读使用说明，然后再使用本产品。
2. 警告！若兒童能坐下、跪著或立起身來，請停止使用該嬰兒床/搖籃。
3. 警告！切勿遗留任何可以造成婴孩窒息或勒颈等危险的物件于产品

内。
4. 警告！ 请勿将产品靠近其他产品放置，以免造成危险 窒息或勒死，

例如 线，窗帘/帘线等
5. 警告！不要在床上使用多个床垫。
6. 在稳固，水平位置和干燥的表面仅使用
7. 请不要让其他儿童在本产品附近玩耍。
8. 请确保所有装配件安装正确且牢固并定期检查。若有必要则需要再次拧紧螺丝等以确保安装牢固。
9. 警告 ! 请勿将本产品放置于明火或强热源附近，例如电热炉、燃气灶等。

10. 如果任何零件丢失，损坏或损坏，请勿使用通讯座。 如果需要，请与CHILDHOME联系以获取零件和指
导资料。 请勿替换零件。

11. 請勿在無框架的情況下單獨使用搖籃。
12. 摇篮 : 符合的安全要求 EN1130:2019
13. 制造商的保修卡是不可转让的，因此只能由第一购买者使用。
14. 警告:为避免窒息危险，请在使用本产品之前取下塑料袋，并销毁或放置于儿童无法触及到的地方。
15. 当儿童在本产品内时，请不要移动此婴儿床。
16. 经常检查婴儿床不能失去稳定性。
17. 只能从Childhome获取配件或维修零件.
18. 警告！遠離火源。
19. 警告！本产品专为9公斤以下的儿童设计。
20. 如果你想使用不同的床垫，请记住，床垫的最大厚度应该是8厘米，所以床垫顶部和摇篮导轨顶部之间测

量的最小高度至少是20厘米。

清洁和维护建议。清洁和维护建议。
21. 用湿布清洁。
22. 请勿使用侵蚀性的清洁剂. 
23. 随着时间的推移，实木可能会稍微恶化：阳光可以改变其颜色，而空气中的水分变化会影响表面处理。 

但这并不会改变家具的价值，功能和保质期。

!

CNCN

重要！ 请仔细阅读并遵守这些
说明 并保持未来参考

摇篮摇篮
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10. 如果任何零件丢失，损坏或损坏，请勿使用通讯座。 如果需要，请与CHILDHOME联系以获取零件和指
导资料。 请勿替换零件。

11. 請勿在無框架的情況下單獨使用搖籃。
12. 摇篮 : 符合的安全要求 EN1130:2019
13. 制造商的保修卡是不可转让的，因此只能由第一购买者使用。
14. 警告:为避免窒息危险，请在使用本产品之前取下塑料袋，并销毁或放置于儿童无法触及到的地方。
15. 当儿童在本产品内时，请不要移动此婴儿床。
16. 经常检查婴儿床不能失去稳定性。
17. 只能从Childhome获取配件或维修零件.
18. 警告！遠離火源。
19. 警告！本产品专为9公斤以下的儿童设计。
20. 如果你想使用不同的床垫，请记住，床垫的最大厚度应该是8厘米，所以床垫顶部和摇篮导轨顶部之间测

量的最小高度至少是20厘米。

清洁和维护建议。清洁和维护建议。
21. 用湿布清洁。
22. 请勿使用侵蚀性的清洁剂. 
23. 随着时间的推移，实木可能会稍微恶化：阳光可以改变其颜色，而空气中的水分变化会影响表面处理。 

但这并不会改变家具的价值，功能和保质期。
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重要！ 请仔细阅读并遵守这些
说明 并保持未来参考

摇篮摇篮
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